Illinois law.
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Section 370.160  Issuance of a Renewal License 

At least 120 days, but not more than 150 days, prior to license expiration, the licensee shall submit an application for renewal of the license in such form and containing such information as the Department requires.  If the Department determines that the community living facility is in substantial compliance with the Act and this Part, and has provided to the Department an accurate disclosure document in accordance with the Alzeheimer's Special Care Disclosure Act [220 ILCS 4], if applicable (see Section 370.165 of this Part), the Department shall renew the regular license for another one-year period.  (Section 9 of the Act) 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 993, effective January 15, 1999) 
